Material Dilution to Investors since IPO

As alluded to earlier in this Report, another risk factor that should be taken into consideration is the potential dilutive
effect of a new below-NAV share issuance on current stockholders. As shown in the exhibit below, D.E. Shaw has
already experienced a 7.1% dilution in NAV since its initial investment in Stellus on Stellus’ IPO date. A hypothetical
new share issuance in which Stellus issues 25% of its current outstanding shares (approximately 3 million additional
shares) at a 15% discount would result in an immediate dilution in the total NAV held by D.E. Shaw. However, this
calculation does not account for the anticipated write-off of the Company’s Binder & Binder investment. This write-off
is expected to decrease the Company’s net asset value by approximately $7.2 million (the fair value of the Company’s
investment in Binder & Binder as of December 31, 2014). This would result in a new NAV of $13.05 per share
(“Projected NAV”), representing an aggregate 13.0% dilution in the NAV held by D.E. Shaw since its initial IPO
investment.

Initial D.E. Shaw
Investment

Prior to Sale
Below NAV

After 25%
Offering @
15% Discount

After Binder
& Binder
Write-Off

Offering Amount 25% 25%
Discount 15% 15%
Selling Compensation & Expenses 5% 5%

Offering Price
Price per Share to Public $12.47 $12.47
Net Proceeds per Share to Issuer $11.85 $11.85

Increase in Shares and Decrease to NAV
Total Shares Outstanding (1) 12,027,276 12,479,884 15,599,856 15,599,856
NAV per Share (2) $15.00 $13.94 $13.52 $13.05

Dilution to D.E. Shaw

Shares Held by D.E. Shaw (3) 1,943,943 1,875,058 1,875,058 1,875,058
Percentage Outstanding Held by D.E. Shaw 16.16% 15.02% 12.02% 12.02%

Total NAV Held by D.E. Shaw $29,159,145 $26,135,283 $25,351,224 $24,478,570

Initial Investment by D.E. Shaw (Assume $15.00 per
Share) $29,159,145 $28,125,870 $28,125,870 $28,125,870

Total $ Dilution to D.E. Shaw $0 ($1,990,587) ($2,774,646) ($3,647,300)
Total % Dilution to D.E. Shaw -7.08% -9.87% -12.97%

Edgar Filing: Stellus Capital Investment Corp - Form DFAN14A

18

Total Assets (2) $327,061,935 $364,026,194 $356,765,999
Total Liabilities (2) $153,112,483 $153,112,483 $153,112,483
NAV (2) $173,949,452 $210,913,711 $203,653,516

(1) 12,027,276 Total Shares Outstanding on IPO Date; 12,479,884 Total Shares Outstanding as of April 9, 2015

(2) Total Assets, Total Liabilities, NAV, and NAV per share as of December 31, 2014

(3) 1,943,943 Shares Acquired by D.E. Shaw on IPO Date; 1,875,058 Shares Held by D.E. Shaw as of April 9, 2015

11

Edgar Filing: Stellus Capital Investment Corp - Form DFAN14A

19

Stellus: Lags BDC Peers in Key Measures

Conclusion – Share Price Expected to Plummet by Year End 2015

Share Price Performance

Current stockholders have seen a significant decrease in the value of Stellus’ shares since the IPO. Based on the April
9, 2015 market price of $12.16 per share, initial investors have already experienced an -18.9% decrease in share
value. Our research indicates that Stellus is most similar to a peer group of five underperforming BDCs that trade at
an average share price of 66.3% of NAV (See: “Stellus’ Peer Group of Small Cap. BDCs” section in Appendix A).